
• Who is the State’s Third Party Administrator (TPA) for WC claims?

Insurance Coverage Office Workers’ Compensation Carrier

PO Box 5231

Janesville, WI 53547 

(888) 476-2669



PMA Contacts: 

Insurance Coverage Office Workers’ Compensation Carrier

Supervisor Tracy Clark 302-479-8726 tracy_clark@pmagroup.com

Senior Account Claims Representative Jennifer Tibbits 302-479-8737 jennifer_tibbits@pmagroup.com

Senior Account Claims Representative Jennifer Burke 302-479-8735 jennifer_burke@pmagroup.com

Account Claims Representative II Marci Ferreiro 302-479-8729marci_ferreiro@pmagroup.com

Account Claims Representative I Nigeria Ponzo 302-479-8722nigeria_ponzo@pmagroup.com

Account Claims Associate II Jan Wooters 302-479-8724 jan_wooters@pmagroup.com

Supervisor Gerri McQuaid 484-530-4912geraldine_mcquaid@pmagroup.com

Senior Account Claims Representative Theresa Kent 302-479-8733 theresa_kent@pmagroup.com

Senior Account Claims Representative Haley Snyder 302-479-8738haley_snyder@pmagroup.com
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